## Little Easton Parish Council

IAN BROWN
Parish Clerk
& Responsible Financial Officer
Email: lteastonclerk@gmail.com

72 ST. EDMUNDS FIELDS GREAT DUNMOW ESSEX CM6 2AN Tel: 01371 871 641

Minutes of the Little Easton Parish Council Meeting held at the MEMORIAL HALL on WEDNESDAY 30 MARCH AT 7PM

Present: Cllr Rebecca Fowell

_	
21/166	NOTE AND APPROVE APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE
	Cllrs Sarah and Stephen Sidgwick – unavailable due to pressing family commitments
	As the meeting was not quorate it was closed
21/167	DECLARATION OF INTEREST FOR THIS MEETING
21/10/	DECEMATION OF INTEREST FOR THIS MEETING
21/168	APPROVE THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING HELD ON 23 FEBRUARY 2022
21/169	PUBLIC PARTICIPATION SESSION
	Members of the public may raise questions about and comment on items on the Agenda OR of import. Session is limited to 15 minutes (3 minutes per person with no repetition of a previous question)
21/170	RECEIVE THE DISTRICT & COUNTY COUNCILLORS REPORTS
21/171	NOTE CLERKS REPORT AND CORRESPONDENCE
21/172	AGREE ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY
21/173	FINANCE DECENSE CTATEMENT & ACREE DAVIAGNITE ADDOINT AUTHORICED
21/1/3	FINANCE – RECEIVE STATEMENT & AGREE PAYMENTS – APPOINT AUTHORISER 21/173(i) – APPROVE £5 PER VISIT INCREASE FROM GRASS CUTTING CONTRACTOR 21/173(ii) – APPROVE LOCAL GOVERNMENT 2021 PAY AWARD AS ADVISED BY NALC OF 1.75% BACK DATED TO APRIL 2021
21/174	PLANNING – REVIEW AND COMMENT ON ANY CURRENT PLANNING APPLICATIONS OR APPEALS
21/175	APPROVE SPEND IN PRINCIPLE TO REPAIR PLAY AREA FENCING AND GATE
21/176	APPROVE ACTION TO REMOVE REMAINING LEAVES FROM PLAYINGFIELD EAST BOUNDARY
21/177	REPRESENTATIVES REPORTS
	WAR MEMORIAL – pending appointment of a new councillor
	MEMORIAL HALL – Cllr Katy Rodwell & Sarah Sidgwick
	PLAY AREA – Cllr Rebecca Fowell
	PARISH MAINTENANCE – Clir Rebecca Fowell
	PLANNING - LOCAL AND NEIGHBOURHOOD PLAN – Cllr Stephen Sidgwick
	GARDENS OF EASTON LODGE – Cllr Katy Rodwell
	COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES – Confirm Cllr to adopt responsibility
	JUBILEE CELEBRATIONS – Cllrs Sarah Sidgwick & Katy Rodwell

	STANSTED AIRPORT – TBA
	HIGHWOODS QUARRY – Cllr Katy Rodwell
	FOOTPATHS & HIGHWAYS – Cllr Rebecca Fowell
21/178	APPROVE SAFE STORAGE OF GAS BEACON
21/179	ITEMS OF REPORT OR FOR INCLUSION ON NEXT AGENDA
	21/179(i) APPOINT CONTRIBUTOR TO 5P MAGAZINE
	21/179(ii) AGREE REVISED DATE FOR CLERK APPRAISAL MEETING
21/180	DATE OF NEXT MEETING(S) – ANNUAL PARISH ASSEMBLY AND COUNCIL MEETING 27 APRIL
	2022 – TIME TO BE ADVISED – CLOSE

Signed	Date
--------	------